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CHSAA State Championships 4A

Results - Swimming Prelims
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

CO State Rec: 1:41.88 2010@ Cherry Creek  HS

B Brandon, C Wixted, K Naze, K Naze

4A State Rec: 1:45.86 2015$ Manitou Springs High School

K Buffa, S White, E Dolloff-Holt, V Morin

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MANI1 1:45.85$

28.21 28.78 23.4925.37

VALO2 1:46.64

27.75 29.51 23.3426.04

EVER3 1:48.22

27.67 30.25 23.8526.45

ASPE4 1:49.74

27.95 28.91 25.8527.03

WIND5 1:50.34

28.96 28.82 25.6426.92

STMA6 1:50.59

28.49 30.86 26.0025.24

CHYM7 1:50.82

27.22 31.24 24.9627.40

SILV8 1:51.31

28.12 30.78 24.5927.82

GLEN9 1:53.38

29.85 31.15 24.8027.58

THOM10 1:53.60

28.06 31.56 25.9328.05

AIRA11 1:53.61

28.21 31.55 25.5528.30

DURA12 1:55.51

29.03 33.23 24.6428.61

WHEA*13 1:56.21

30.23 32.58 26.2127.19

PUCO*13 1:56.21

32.34 29.83 25.5628.48

LITT15 1:57.68

30.71 33.35 24.7828.84

GOLD16 1:57.77

27.23 36.93 25.0028.61

PUEW17 1:58.10

30.05 32.96 26.4728.62

MULL18 1:58.21

29.41 34.39 25.0029.41

CNTU19 1:58.54

30.63 33.67 25.6228.62

LAJU20 1:58.79

28.68 32.22 29.1028.79

ESTS21 1:59.15

31.21 32.39 26.4929.06

NIWO22 1:59.26

29.86 34.47 27.1627.77

SKYL23 1:59.71

30.54 33.31 28.7027.16

DEVE24 2:00.15

32.19 33.38 26.3728.21

MTVW25 2:01.24

28.53 36.29 25.8730.55

EATO26 2:01.35

34.04 32.90 24.6729.74

MONR27 2:02.00

32.46 33.29 27.4128.84

CONI28 2:02.13

31.76 32.31 29.2928.77

CACD29 2:03.25

30.82 34.55 26.0431.84

FTNV30 2:03.67

31.00 37.32 26.3529.00

HOLY31 2:04.84

33.45 35.80 26.7928.80

STMR32 2:05.44

30.03 34.66 26.6134.14

LONG33 2:05.65

33.10 35.18 26.0531.32

GUNN34 2:06.10

29.92 38.27 26.9330.98

PUES35 2:08.20

32.47 34.90 30.9629.87

KENT36 2:09.28

33.25 39.86 26.2829.89

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 1:43.15 2012@ Melissa Franklin

4A State Rec: 1:46.95 2015$ Eryn Eddy

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PUES 10Jones, Lainee1 1:53.69

26.62 29.08 29.1228.87

STMA 11Reddington, Alex2 1:54.02

26.70 28.38 29.4629.48

EVER 11McDonald, Kate3 1:54.16

26.77 28.93 29.2329.23

GLEN 12Vanderhoof, Kendall4 1:54.17

26.75 28.75 28.9529.72

AIRA 12Steigerwald, Samantha5 1:54.39

26.22 28.44 30.0129.72

VALO 09Stenstrom, Lindsay6 1:54.80

26.78 29.30 29.1129.61

CHYM 11Tibbitt, Maggie7 1:55.02

26.50 28.48 30.3329.71

GLEN 11Fetzko, Lauren8 1:55.39

26.92 28.59 29.5130.37

DEVE 10Selin, Abbey9 1:55.98

26.65 28.76 30.3430.23

MONR 11Fields, Allison10 1:57.72

27.39 29.86 29.9830.49

EVER 10McMonigle, Tyler11 1:58.44

27.42 29.58 30.9230.52

CACD 09Gallagher, Aly12 1:58.77

27.68 29.78 30.9530.36

ASPE 12Callahan, Kelli13 1:59.18

28.32 30.10 30.4530.31

VALO 11Coker, Jordan14 1:59.46

27.85 29.52 31.4130.68

EVER 10Vilims, Lauren15 1:59.48

26.96 29.48 31.8331.21

SILV 11Findley, Sara16 1:59.71

28.04 29.93 30.3531.39

WINDDriscoll, Rilea17 1:59.73

28.76 30.40 29.8930.68

KENT 12Leoni, Olivia18 1:59.81

27.76 29.99 31.4130.65

AIRA 10Doerr, Madison19 1:59.97

27.99 30.46 30.4531.07

SILV 10Magill, Meghan20 1:59.99

28.21 30.38 30.8230.58

PUEW 12Coxen, Miranda21 2:00.84

27.95 30.33 31.2631.30

CHYM 09Warmack, Anna22 2:00.87

28.19 30.35 31.0331.30

CHYM 09Fisher, Claire23 2:01.62

27.58 30.75 31.6331.66

THOM 10Kubik, Sophia24 2:02.12

28.30 30.91 31.2331.68

LITT 10VanKooten, Lydia25 2:03.01

27.41 30.44 33.0832.08

ASPE 10Freeman, Hannah26 2:03.11

28.87 31.12 31.2931.83

SKYLRhodes, Sam27 2:03.85

29.20 31.49 31.3131.85

CHYM 12Zable, Rachel28 2:03.87

29.04 30.72 31.8632.25

SILV 10Pearson, Emma29 2:04.36

28.92 31.27 31.7132.46

CHYM 10Chavez, Alexis30 2:04.86

28.85 31.84 31.8232.35

MANI 10White, Maggie31 2:05.12

28.45 31.31 32.8032.56

VALO 12Wenger, Alexi32 2:05.55

28.54 32.34 31.9832.69

GLEN 12Stinson, Hannah33 2:05.59

28.51 31.91 32.5832.59

THOM 12Jessen, Annika34 2:05.62

28.76 31.21 32.9432.71

AIRA 10Piasentin, Isabella35 2:05.94

29.57 32.02 31.5032.85

EVER 11Klein, Emma36 2:06.14

29.37 31.96 31.8133.00

DISC 09Giesbrecht, Ava37 2:06.99

29.54 32.01 32.4433.00

WHEA 11Leasure, Amy38 2:07.42

28.88 31.36 34.3732.81

GLEN 10Davis, Kristen39 2:08.25

29.97 32.13 33.0533.10

NIWO 09Jepson, Claire40 2:08.46

29.43 32.58 32.8433.61

DURAEarl, Elli41 2:09.83

30.42 33.17 33.3032.94
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CHSAA State Championships 4A

Results - Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Women 200 Yard Free)

DURAEarl, Jocelyn42 2:10.15

30.30 32.88 33.2033.77

NIWO 12Martinez, Sonia--- DFS

29.37 31.59 32.80

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

CO State Rec: 1:56.85 2013@ Melissa Franklin

4A State Rec: 2:02.33 2011$ Mackenzie Stein

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WINDFriesen, Morgan1 2:04.63

27.79 33.12 29.4734.25

EVER 11Kenchel, Katelyn2 2:04.70

27.72 31.79 28.7236.47

CHYM 12Goodwyn, Marie3 2:05.52

27.67 31.65 29.3336.87

CHYM 10Wright, Cat4 2:06.92

26.91 33.27 29.4737.27

MANI 11Dolloff-Holt, Emily5 2:07.32

28.51 33.25 29.3436.22

VALO 10Owenby, Abbey6 2:08.75

29.09 32.65 28.5038.51

STMA 12State, Claire7 2:09.08

28.95 32.42 30.4337.28

ASPE 09Brown, Davy8 2:09.62

29.01 31.92 30.2138.48

GLEN 12Tuttle, Jessica9 2:10.01

28.12 32.60 30.7438.55

GOLD 12Sabadeanu, Sabrina10 2:10.47

28.50 32.20 30.1239.65

THOJ 11Gonzalez, Sydney11 2:10.78

28.63 32.82 31.2738.06

THOM 09Buyers, Haylee12 2:10.95

28.71 31.20 31.1739.87

VALO 10Kirschke, Ella13 2:11.11

28.68 33.11 30.7738.55

AIRA 09Olesiak, Aleksandra14 2:12.37

29.05 34.87 31.2337.22

SILV 10Vu, Brandi15 2:12.76

29.16 34.05 31.6637.89

SILV 12Latsko, Jenna16 2:12.90

30.29 34.03 30.7137.87

SKYLSvendsen, Hannah17 2:14.57

29.05 33.81 31.1640.55

EVER 12Hellard, Margaret18 2:15.87

29.30 33.54 33.3139.72

CHYM 09Bricker, Sophia19 2:16.34

29.63 35.73 31.5739.41

EVER 09Hellard, Faith20 2:16.77

30.09 33.75 31.7641.17

MTVW 12Morse, Hannah21 2:16.97

29.46 32.44 33.2141.86

DISC 11McGill, Erin22 2:17.54

30.58 34.90 32.1839.88

NIWO 09Luo, Hanna23 2:18.14

29.89 33.74 31.7642.75

DEVE 09Russum, Alyssa24 2:19.39

29.24 35.06 32.7842.31

ASPE 10Driscoll, Emily25 2:20.72

30.21 34.73 32.8042.98

MANI 09Dolloff-Holt, Sydney26 2:21.64

31.41 35.33 33.1441.76

CONI 12Urban, Jessica27 2:21.81

31.33 35.98 33.4741.03

MONR 09McHugh, Maggie28 2:21.99

30.71 36.16 33.8741.25

GOLD 11MacCallum, Emma29 2:22.71

29.20 35.92 32.5745.02

CHYM 11Sullivan, Alexandra30 2:22.88

30.07 36.41 33.4742.93

MTVW 09Reichhardt, Tasha31 2:23.00

31.65 35.24 33.4242.69

STMR 09Terry, Kennedy32 2:23.68

31.65 34.65 32.7244.66

EVER 11Vincent, Anastasia33 2:24.16

30.63 37.23 32.8943.41

LITT 10Fornstrom, Reganne34 2:24.27

30.20 35.66 35.0443.37

KENT 10Anderson, Sarah35 2:24.40

31.04 36.68 33.1843.50

PUEW 09Osborne, Isabell36 2:25.04

29.43 37.25 33.5644.80

CHYM 11Lowrey, Meg37 2:25.26

30.90 36.79 33.3844.19

LITTVanKooten, Abigail38 2:27.76

31.83 36.19 34.6445.10

GLEN 09Vanderhoof, Kaitlyn39 2:30.80

31.77 38.59 35.9344.51

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011@ Missy Franklin

4A State Rec: 23.43 2015$ Brooke Stenstrom

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VALO 12Stenstrom, Brooke1 23.55

ASPE 11Quist, Kennidy2 23.60

MANI 12Morin, Veronica3 24.00

CHYM 12Liebscher, Katie4 24.10

MANI 12White, Samantha5 24.29

EATO 10Daniels, Rylee6 24.73

VALO 12Landt, Brook7 24.78

MULLZinis, Sofia8 25.00

LAJU 11Tice, Savannah9 25.03

SKYLHellenberg, Alex10 25.11

CACD 09Gallagher, Aly11 25.24

CACD 10Younger, Anne12 25.25

GOLD 09White, Lauren13 25.33

SILV 12Caro, Laura14 25.36

WINDWaterman, Hunter15 25.40

VALO 12Carter, Raili16 25.41

VALO 11Siegler, Jamie17 25.47

DURAWitchel, Violet18 25.51

PUCO 09Musso, Alexa19 25.63

LAJU 09Moreland, Emily20 25.73

AIRA 10Cloonan, Marie21 25.87

KENT 11Wifall, Madi22 26.03

MNTZ 11Bagge, Samantha23 26.15

DENWPapp, Kathy24 26.18

KENT 10Lindsey, Jasmyne25 26.20

LONG 11Smith, Megan26 26.25

THOM 10Fulp, Emily*27 26.28

GREN 11Anderson, Eva*27 26.28

SILV 12Bruce, Olivia29 26.30

AIRA 09Smith, Jessalyn30 26.52

MULLHicks, Grace31 26.63

STMA 10Faddick, Isa32 26.92

CACD 12Lim, Tori33 27.51

CNTUSchunk, Erika--- DQ

CNTURiley, Skylar--- DQ

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

CO State Rec: 54.25 2010@ Kelly Naze

4A State Rec: 55.49 2015$ Cat Wright

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHYM 10Wright, Cat1 57.38

26.95 30.43

STMA 11Reddington, Alex2 57.56

27.14 30.42

VALO 11Hoehn, Madison3 57.76

26.83 30.93

MANI 11Dolloff-Holt, Emily4 58.46

29.07 29.39

PUCO 09Blickensderfer, Amanda5 58.71

27.02 31.69

EVER 11Coughlin, Kara6 59.18

27.81 31.37

EATO 10Daniels, Rylee7 59.78

27.88 31.90

THOM 09Buyers, Haylee8 59.79

28.26 31.53

GLEN 12Tuttle, Jessica9 1:00.10

28.59 31.51

SALD 11Davis, Kori10 1:00.18

27.95 32.23

CHYM 12Stieglitz, Caroline11 1:00.55

29.33 31.22

WINDWhitehead, Lacey12 1:00.74

27.81 32.93

SILV 10Schlegel, Nicole13 1:00.86

28.37 32.49

GLEN 09Dipangrazio, Sarah14 1:00.93

28.57 32.36

CHYM 09Duncan, Alexis15 1:01.10

29.41 31.69

MANI 11Buffa, Kethrys16 1:01.37

28.95 32.42
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VALO 12Wenger, Alexi17 1:01.43

29.17 32.26

SKYLHellenberg, Alex18 1:01.59

28.38 33.21

ASPE 12Callahan, Kelli19 1:01.93

28.58 33.35

WHEA 12Cazier, Amy20 1:02.71

29.04 33.67

ASPE 10Driscoll, Emily21 1:03.01

29.63 33.38

DEVE 10Thompson, Grace22 1:03.31

29.42 33.89

DEVE 09Russum, Alyssa23 1:03.37

29.33 34.04

AIRA 10Steen, Abby24 1:03.58

29.55 34.03

KENT 10Anderson, Sarah25 1:03.67

30.13 33.54

GOLD 11MacCallum, Emma26 1:03.70

29.84 33.86

PUEW 09Osborne, Isabell27 1:03.85

29.47 34.38

LAJU 11Moore, Katelyn28 1:04.13

30.43 33.70

WINDReintsma, Ella29 1:04.66

30.95 33.71

GLEN 12Stinson, Hannah30 1:05.01

30.25 34.76

CHYM 11Lowrey, Meg31 1:05.09

30.97 34.12

CHYM 11Sullivan, Alexandra32 1:05.26

31.90 33.36

GOLD 11Morris, Kate33 1:05.27

31.34 33.93

CONI 12Urban, Jessica34 1:05.72

30.20 35.52

PUCO 09Krinsky, Julianna35 1:05.76

31.04 34.72

EVER 11Vincent, Anastasia36 1:05.90

30.93 34.97

NIWO 09Luo, Hanna37 1:06.33

30.91 35.42

AIRA 12Lindsey, Hana38 1:06.41

30.39 36.02

DURAJoyner, Mira39 1:06.86

30.75 36.11

THOM 11Moss, Jamie40 1:08.72

32.18 36.54

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012@ Missy Franklin

4A State Rec: 50.08 2015$ Eryn Eddy

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VALO 12Stenstrom, Brooke1 51.54

24.82 26.72

ASPE 11Quist, Kennidy2 51.64

24.98 26.66

EVER 11Kenchel, Katelyn3 51.91

25.13 26.78

CHYM 12Liebscher, Katie4 52.83

25.95 26.88

MANI 12Morin, Veronica*5 52.90

25.83 27.07

PUES 10Jones, Lainee*5 52.90

25.55 27.35

VALO 09Stenstrom, Lindsay7 53.49

26.23 27.26

EVER 09Crane, Christina8 53.85

26.05 27.80

SILV 12Caro, Laura9 54.25

26.47 27.78

SILV 11Findley, Sara10 54.59

26.54 28.05

CHYM 09Bellingham, Nicole11 54.67

26.91 27.76

VALO 11Coker, Jordan12 55.46

27.04 28.42

LAJU 11Tice, Savannah13 55.49

26.51 28.98

SILV 12Bruce, Olivia14 55.59

26.81 28.78

AIRA 12Walker, Kate15 56.01

26.94 29.07

DURAMummery, Anne16 56.04

26.54 29.50

SILV 10Magill, Meghan17 56.11

27.18 28.93

CNTURiley, Skylar18 56.24

27.31 28.93

CHYM 09Warmack, Anna19 56.58

27.49 29.09

PUEW 10Bertoldo, Lindsey20 56.70

26.78 29.92

DURAWitchel, Violet21 56.81

27.42 29.39

LITT 10VanKooten, Lydia22 56.83

26.53 30.30

SILV 10Bonde, Lauren23 56.87

27.53 29.34

PUCO 09Musso, Alexa24 56.97

27.53 29.44

CNTUSchunk, Erika25 57.03

27.25 29.78

SKYLRhodes, Sam26 57.13

27.62 29.51

MANI 10White, Maggie27 57.17

27.51 29.66

KENT 10Lindsey, Jasmyne28 57.38

27.45 29.93

FTNV 09Rhee, Eliza29 57.46

27.25 30.21

MONR 12Morris, Hope30 57.54

27.19 30.35

NIWO 12Martinez, Sonia31 58.00

27.57 30.43

CHYM 12Stieglitz, Caroline32 58.33

28.24 30.09

MNTZ 11Bagge, Samantha33 58.41

27.68 30.73

THOM 12Burton, Nicole34 58.58

28.05 30.53

LITTVanKooten, Abigail35 58.93

27.89 31.04

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 4:41.72 2013@ Melissa Franklin

4A State Rec: 4:54.65 2012$ Lexie Malazdrewicz

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EVER 11McDonald, Kate1 5:04.01

28.31 30.05 30.8930.67

30.10 30.68 30.70 30.90

31.01 30.70

VALO 10Owenby, Abbey2 5:06.58

28.56 30.37 31.1330.82

30.81 31.08 31.37 31.46

31.68 29.30

AIRA 12Steigerwald, Samantha3 5:09.24

27.63 30.10 31.6230.86

31.45 31.53 31.57 31.90

31.78 30.80

GLEN 12Vanderhoof, Kendall4 5:10.00

28.42 30.50 31.1531.12

31.22 31.70 32.29 31.71

31.42 30.47

DEVE 10Selin, Abbey5 5:10.58

27.63 30.43 31.6331.08

31.70 31.34 32.02 31.77

32.24 30.74

THOM 11von der Lippe, Katie6 5:12.48

28.56 31.09 31.3431.33

31.60 31.56 32.11 31.91

31.96 31.02

WINDEccleston, Erin7 5:14.92

28.97 31.46 32.2131.83

31.69 31.97 31.91 31.69

32.00 31.19

STMA 09Brooks, Lillianna8 5:15.28

29.06 31.49 31.9431.95

31.86 31.84 31.97 32.20

32.26 30.71
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MONR 11Fields, Allison9 5:15.65

29.54 31.43 31.9731.63

31.61 31.62 32.30 32.18

32.08 31.29

VALO 10Kirschke, Ella10 5:18.17

28.36 30.95 31.8832.04

31.98 32.25 32.98 33.24

32.54 31.95

THOM 10Kubik, Sophia11 5:18.40

29.14 32.39 32.2932.36

32.61 32.44 32.61 32.07

32.23 30.26

EVER 10Vilims, Lauren12 5:18.96

28.68 30.78 31.9631.33

32.39 32.44 32.94 33.23

33.02 32.19

CHYM 09Fisher, Claire13 5:20.50

29.63 32.54 33.0733.44

32.54 31.99 32.18 32.15

32.27 30.69

AIRA 10Doerr, Madison14 5:23.24

28.82 31.94 32.7332.68

33.22 33.15 33.43 32.87

32.81 31.59

SKYLSvendsen, Hannah15 5:27.31

30.10 32.53 33.1133.38

32.80 33.01 32.86 33.61

33.86 32.05

EVER 09Hellard, Faith16 5:28.70

29.49 31.99 33.4632.77

33.60 33.64 33.53 34.15

33.45 32.62

EVER 12Hellard, Margaret17 5:30.34

29.20 32.52 33.4833.27

33.42 33.94 34.18 34.01

33.47 32.85

DISC 09Giesbrecht, Ava18 5:30.97

31.32 32.63 33.4233.36

33.93 33.40 33.22 33.82

33.27 32.60

KENT 12Leoni, Olivia19 5:31.29

30.24 33.05 33.3033.14

33.61 33.56 34.13 33.74

33.65 32.87

EVER 10McMonigle, Tyler20 5:31.53

29.50 31.97 33.0933.34

33.87 33.95 34.06 34.02

34.47 33.26

WINDDriscoll, Rilea21 5:33.25

31.62 34.32 34.5134.13

34.32 33.76 33.73 34.18

32.91 29.77

ASPE 10Freeman, Hannah22 5:33.31

30.83 33.29 33.2533.58

33.26 33.60 33.78 34.28

34.57 32.87

SILV 10Pearson, Emma23 5:33.50

29.89 32.61 33.7833.40

33.87 34.33 34.85 34.35

33.83 32.59

CHYM 12Zable, Rachel24 5:34.09

30.99 32.90 33.6632.80

33.73 34.40 34.57 34.25

34.45 32.34

STMR 11Terry, Carter25 5:34.11

30.05 32.45 33.7233.78

33.78 34.10 34.06 34.30

34.97 32.90

CHYM 10Chavez, Alexis26 5:35.13

31.54 34.33 34.3534.39

33.49 33.92 34.16 34.21

33.63 31.11

VALO 09Sells, Bailey27 5:37.47

30.24 33.11 33.5333.37

33.78 34.28 34.71 34.91

35.34 34.20

ASPE 09Pattillo, Taylor28 5:38.01

31.93 33.01 34.1734.20

34.53 33.88 34.78 34.54

34.08 32.89

MESA 09Nuhn, Vanessa29 5:38.95

30.35 33.22 34.1433.55

35.21 33.97 34.77 34.69

35.42 33.63

GLEN 10Davis, Kristen30 5:39.35

31.49 33.07 33.7434.25

34.08 34.28 34.75 35.22

34.59 33.88

DURAEarl, Jocelyn31 5:42.02

31.28 33.70 34.5034.55

34.97 35.35 35.00 34.93

34.30 33.44

AIRA 10Gibson, Teah32 5:44.90

31.39 34.32 34.8135.24

35.14 35.10 35.59 35.50

35.17 32.64

EVER 11Klein, Emma33 5:45.39

31.58 34.35 34.9634.93

35.78 35.32 35.78 35.99

33.94 32.76

NIWO 10Luthens, Amalia34 5:46.52

31.74 34.05 35.0034.70

35.33 35.84 35.83 35.22

35.01 33.80

GUNN 10Dominguez, Emma35 5:50.19

30.23 34.53 35.8535.63

35.80 36.36 36.21 36.38

35.60 33.60

MTVW 09Reichhardt, Tasha36 5:50.26

31.06 34.62 35.5735.07

35.69 36.39 36.02 36.36

36.06 33.42

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 1:34.40 2011@ Cherry Creek  HS

J Mattern, E Powell, F Kane, B Brandon

4A State Rec: 1:36.54 2013$ Thompson Valley HS

M Fonseca, M Wabeke, A Pfauth, E Eddy

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VALO1 1:38.32

25.06 24.10 24.5824.58

MANI2 1:38.63

24.94 26.30 23.3524.04

CHYM3 1:40.06

26.23 25.37 24.3424.12

SILV4 1:41.83

26.18 25.41 25.3424.90

AIRA5 1:42.79

26.23 26.51 24.2625.79

THOM6 1:42.89

25.82 25.29 26.3725.41

DURA7 1:43.18

25.91 26.02 25.3025.95

CNTU8 1:44.20

27.02 25.24 26.2925.65

EVER9 1:44.30

26.28 25.78 25.2826.96

KENT10 1:44.59

26.67 26.80 25.5525.57

PUCO11 1:44.65

27.16 24.40 25.9327.16

DEVE12 1:44.72

26.72 26.68 24.7226.60

CACD13 1:44.86

26.22 25.85 25.5027.29

LITT14 1:45.29

27.28 26.75 25.6425.62

WHEA15 1:45.30

26.77 26.07 26.4626.00

WIND16 1:45.84

26.49 27.46 24.7127.18

NIWO17 1:46.38

26.91 27.23 26.0826.16

SALD18 1:47.75

27.61 28.13 25.4226.59

LAJU19 1:47.89

26.15 29.18 25.5027.06

ASPE20 1:48.03

26.69 26.44 25.8929.01

MULL21 1:48.14

26.73 27.68 26.9826.75

EATO22 1:48.21

26.98 27.79 25.6527.79
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ESTS23 1:48.57

27.10 26.96 27.8026.71

MTVW24 1:49.00

27.03 27.48 26.5727.92

GLEN25 1:49.23

27.98 26.00 27.0428.21

PUES26 1:49.28

28.06 28.00 24.4428.78

LONG27 1:49.43

27.38 28.13 26.5427.38

GREN28 1:49.86

26.97 27.67 27.5927.63

DISC29 1:50.30

26.98 28.91 27.0927.32

MNTZ30 1:50.79

27.94 28.43 26.4527.97

MONR31 1:51.10

27.84 28.99 25.6928.58

GOLD32 1:51.91

28.51 28.61 26.9127.88

GUNN33 1:52.71

28.81 27.03 27.7029.17

SKYL34 1:59.19

30.03 30.73 29.0429.39

PUEW35 1:59.40

29.34 30.90 29.8229.34

STMA--- DQ

30.64 32.12 29.7730.54

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

CO State Rec: 52.30 2011@ Missy Franklin

4A State Rec: 54.56 2015$ Lindsay Morrow

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GOLD 12Sabadeanu, Sabrina1 57.21

28.14 29.07

EVER 11Coughlin, Kara2 57.73

28.04 29.69

CHYM 12Goodwyn, Marie3 57.87

28.31 29.56

ASPE 09Brown, Davy4 58.24

28.31 29.93

CHYM 11Tibbitt, Maggie5 58.63

28.39 30.24

VALO 11Hoehn, Madison6 58.87

28.23 30.64

SILV 10Schlegel, Nicole7 59.29

28.63 30.66

VALO 12Carter, Raili8 59.43

28.84 30.59

MTVW 12Morse, Hannah9 59.47

28.73 30.74

CACD 10Younger, Anne10 59.73

28.87 30.86

STMA 09Brooks, Lillianna11 1:00.03

29.67 30.36

EVER 09McDonald, Margaret12 1:00.04

29.50 30.54

MULLZinis, Sofia13 1:00.34

29.33 31.01

AIRA 12Walker, Kate14 1:00.66

29.44 31.22

GOLD 09White, Lauren15 1:01.07

29.80 31.27

MANI 11Buffa, Kethrys16 1:01.29

29.62 31.67

CHYM 09Bellingham, Nicole17 1:01.32

30.11 31.21

DURAMummery, Anne18 1:01.41

30.34 31.07

WINDEccleston, Erin19 1:01.66

29.81 31.85

SALD 11Davis, Kori20 1:02.16

30.50 31.66

STMR 09Terry, Kennedy21 1:02.29

30.35 31.94

NIWO 10Luthens, Amalia22 1:02.97

30.66 32.31

VALO 09Sells, Bailey23 1:03.02

30.68 32.34

PUEW 10Bertoldo, Lindsey24 1:03.35

30.91 32.44

NIWO 09Jepson, Claire25 1:03.42

31.07 32.35

STMR 11Long, Ruthie26 1:03.53

GLEN 09Dipangrazio, Sarah27 1:03.60

30.31 33.29

MULLHicks, Grace28 1:03.75

30.86 32.89

MULLClode, Micaela29 1:03.89

30.53 33.36

GUNN 11Smith, Elina30 1:04.07

31.00 33.07

EVER 12Halama, Katherine31 1:04.25

31.25 33.00

GLEN 10Lyon, Zoe32 1:04.29

31.50 32.79

PUEW 12Coxen, Miranda33 1:04.53

31.32 33.21

GOLD 10Cusack, Quinn34 1:05.22

31.64 33.58

STMA 10Faddick, Isa35 1:05.79

31.42 34.37

ESTS 12Beesley, Madison36 1:05.88

32.63 33.25

GLEN 09Stinson, Macy37 1:05.96

32.34 33.62

WHEA 11Smith, Lydia38 1:06.01

31.57 34.44

ESTS 10McDougall, Andra39 1:06.18

31.77 34.41

THOM 11Moss, Jamie40 1:06.28

32.03 34.25

SILV 10Bonde, Lauren41 1:06.31

31.94 34.37

SUMM 12O'Malley, Maddy42 1:06.41

31.96 34.45

GUNN 10Ware, Alyssa43 1:06.44

32.45 33.99

ASPE 11Arthur, Lelia44 1:06.46

31.64 34.82

LITT 12Egelhoff, Hailey45 1:07.10

32.17 34.93

THOM 12Burton, Nicole46 1:07.16

32.48 34.68

CHYM 09Duncan, Alexis47 1:07.30

33.12 34.18

SALD 11Lofton, Aspen48 1:07.49

32.92 34.57

LITT 11Sanders, Emily49 1:07.81

32.85 34.96

FTNV 09Rhee, Eliza50 1:07.86

32.74 35.12

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

CO State Rec: 1:01.90 2015@ Morgan Friesen

4A State Rec: 1:01.90 2015$ Morgan Friesen

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WINDFriesen, Morgan1 1:02.52

29.52 33.00

MANI 12White, Samantha2 1:04.29

30.39 33.90

PUCO 09Blickensderfer, Amanda3 1:05.53

30.86 34.67

AIRA 09Olesiak, Aleksandra4 1:05.83

31.59 34.24

SILV 12Latsko, Jenna5 1:06.26

32.17 34.09

VALO 12Landt, Brook6 1:06.44

31.10 35.34

EVER 09Crane, Christina7 1:06.50

31.63 34.87

SILV 10Vu, Brandi8 1:06.67

31.93 34.74

STMA 12State, Claire9 1:07.16

32.13 35.03

GLEN 11Fetzko, Lauren10 1:07.37

31.70 35.67

VALO 11Siegler, Jamie11 1:08.22

32.30 35.92

THOJ 11Gonzalez, Sydney12 1:08.56

32.52 36.04

THOM 11von der Lippe, Katie13 1:08.79

32.49 36.30

CHYM 09Bricker, Sophia14 1:09.00

32.73 36.27
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WINDWaterman, Hunter15 1:10.96

33.28 37.68

ESTS 11Reins, Olivia16 1:11.10

33.55 37.55

CACD 12Melberg, Jackie17 1:11.23

33.44 37.79

DISC 11McGill, Erin18 1:11.34

34.11 37.23

MONR 12Morris, Hope19 1:11.40

33.19 38.21

WHEA 09Luna, Marina20 1:11.46

32.83 38.63

EVER 09McDonald, Margaret21 1:11.91

33.84 38.07

LITT 12Tronrud, Claire22 1:12.02

33.91 38.11

MONR 09McHugh, Maggie23 1:12.62

34.12 38.50

EVER 09Mayo, Piper24 1:13.08

34.51 38.57

CONI 12Honnick, Kaitlyn25 1:13.27

34.30 38.97

ESTS 12Fisher, Torah26 1:13.77

34.66 39.11

DEVE 11Devin, Emma27 1:13.84

35.11 38.73

EVER 12Klitzke, Jesse28 1:13.94

34.93 39.01

WINDWitt, Aria29 1:14.34

35.58 38.76

EATO 10Maker, Kaitlyn30 1:15.14

35.36 39.78

EATO 09McGehee, McKenna31 1:15.35

35.84 39.51

MANI 09Dolloff-Holt, Sydney32 1:15.38

35.37 40.01

DURAEarl, Elli33 1:15.50

36.07 39.43

CACD 12Fries, Isabelle34 1:15.78

34.99 40.79

NIWO 11Kenkel, Camryn35 1:15.94

35.43 40.51

CHYM 11Blackley, Erin36 1:17.05

35.78 41.27

GLEN 09Stinson, Macy37 1:17.48

37.26 40.22

LAJU 09Moreland, Emily--- DQ

34.59 39.40

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 3:22.42 2011@ Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

4A State Rec: 3:29.02 2013$ Evergreen HS

B Smith, M Ariza-Balter, L Malazdrewicz, K Holland

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VALO1 3:33.09

26.21 54.22 53.4825.15

25.72 53.59 24.51 51.80

EVER2 3:34.74

26.26 54.40 51.5124.71

26.34 54.82 25.70 54.01

STMA3 3:37.60

26.21 53.90 57.5826.65

26.28 54.11 24.81 52.01

ASPE4 3:38.00

26.25 54.47 55.5826.30

24.67 55.71 22.71 52.24

CHYM5 3:38.03

26.04 54.02 55.8927.17

26.71 54.67 25.78 53.45

GLEN6 3:41.12

26.43 54.47 57.0126.80

27.04 56.27 25.73 53.37

WIND7 3:41.15

26.72 55.98 56.3226.45

26.58 55.45 26.00 53.40

SILV8 3:42.01

26.88 56.17 56.1227.05

26.12 54.94 26.06 54.78

AIRA9 3:44.40

27.61 57.20 57.7127.57

26.33 56.52 25.17 52.97

KENT10 3:48.63

26.73 55.45 57.5327.17

27.69 57.68 27.00 57.97

DEVE11 3:49.95

27.86 58.09 59.1428.06

28.55 59.77 25.33 52.95

CACD12 3:50.25

27.26 56.25 1:02.4129.88

27.62 57.85 25.92 53.74

GOLD13 3:50.66

26.67 54.90 56.6827.43

28.02 1:00.01 27.93 59.07

PUEW14 3:51.04

28.20 59.15 58.5427.65

26.54 56.67 27.29 56.68

CNTU15 3:51.77

28.36 1:00.04 56.0226.54

26.63 56.75 27.77 58.96

NIWO16 3:52.59

27.55 56.91 59.7728.31

27.39 58.09 27.09 57.82

WHEA17 3:52.91

THOM18 3:52.98

27.91 57.52 58.9427.82

27.41 58.82 27.88 57.70

MANI19 3:53.91

27.47 57.22 1:02.8629.15

27.20 58.29 26.70 55.54

MONR20 3:53.99

27.23 55.82 1:00.5629.53

28.14 1:00.25 28.06 57.36

SKYL21 3:54.15

30.10 1:02.87 57.7827.53

27.29 57.43 26.01 56.07

LITT22 3:56.15

27.85 58.94 59.7228.44

28.15 59.06 27.29 58.43

MULL23 3:59.72

28.77 59.89 1:03.4129.67

27.01 57.16 27.96 59.26

SALD24 4:00.15

30.71 1:31.661:02.63

32.14 1:00.01

30.31 57.87 1:28.48

FTNV25 4:02.00

29.48 1:31.171:02.27

33.47 52.48

39.40 1:07.24 1:38.35

PUES26 4:02.46

30.06 1:30.331:01.50

32.25 1:03.62

34.58 1:00.46 1:28.51

STMR27 4:03.13

29.50 1:30.991:01.09

33.66 1:01.95

31.66 59.38 1:30.19

DURA28 4:06.18

30.03 1:31.851:01.89

32.84 1:02.86

32.64 48.76 1:31.47

GUNN29 4:08.97

30.30 1:04.02 1:02.2829.89

28.77 1:00.66 29.00 1:02.01

MTVW30 4:10.76

29.69 1:31.511:01.70

31.34 1:00.76

32.77 1:04.92 1:38.49

PUCO31 4:16.16

28.78 1:00.46 1:03.7829.08

29.18 1:03.71 32.22 1:08.21


